

---

**BID #0063-14**

---

**Furnishing and Installation of Plant Materials at Various Parks**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners

Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Road

Lincroft, NJ 07738

Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330

Fax: (732) 842-4162

Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
3	Down to Earth Landscaping, Inc., 705 Wright Debow Road, Jackson, NJ 08527  Pat Scanlan Landscaping, Inc., 14 Plains Drive, New City, NY 10956  D'Onofrio & Son, Inc., 47 Van Ness Terrace, Maplewood, NJ 07040

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

## D'ONOFRIO &amp; SON I

	D'ONOFRIO & SON I	DOWN TO EARTH LAN	PAT SCANLAN LANDS
001	215.00	300.00	223.50
	860.00	1200.00	894.00
002	349.00	312.00	216.00
	1396.00	1248.00	864.00
003	140.00	188.00	216.00
	280.00	376.00	432.00
004	300.00	312.00	223.00
	600.00	624.00	446.00
005	300.00	312.00	244.00
	600.00	624.00	488.00
006	14.00	15.00	40.50
	182.00	195.00	526.50
007	30.00	3.50	37.00
	1800.00	210.00	2220.00
008	14.00	15.00	40.00
	42.00	45.00	120.00
009	60.00	70.00	50.75
	180.00	210.00	152.25
010	60.00	70.00	50.75
	60.00	70.00	50.75
011	100.00	115.00	84.52
	200.00	230.00	169.04
012	100.00	115.00	85.52
	100.00	115.00	85.52
013	25.00	32.00	55.00
	325.00	416.00	715.00
014	125.00	140.00	82.10
	125.00	140.00	82.10
015	120.00	140.00	180.00
	120.00	140.00	180.00
016	14.00	6.00	38.00
	70.00	30.00	190.00
017	14.00	15.00	42.00
	84.00	90.00	252.00
018	1200.00	850.00	372.55
	2400.00	1700.00	745.10
019	350.00	312.00	192.54
	2100.00	1872.00	1155.24
020	350.00	338.00	228.67
	350.00	338.00	228.67
021	320.00	300.00	219.37
	1920.00	1800.00	1316.22
022	100.00	115.00	84.52
	300.00	345.00	253.56
023	100.00	115.00	85.52
	100.00	115.00	85.52
024	290.00	312.00	223.00
	290.00	312.00	223.00
025	375.00	500.00	258.10
	750.00	1000.00	516.20
026	3.00	3.00	2.59
	4059.00	4059.00	3504.27
027	80.00	47.00	54.82
	160.00	94.00	109.64

	D' ONOFRI O & SON I	DOWN TO EARTH LAN	PAT SCANLAN LANDS			
028	14.00	280.00	15.00	300.00	45.00	900.00
029	14.00	294.00	15.00	315.00	45.00	945.00
030	80.00	240.00	35.00	105.00	63.29	189.87
031	14.00	210.00	15.00	225.00	45.00	675.00
032	14.00	112.00	6.00	48.00	42.00	336.00
033	80.00	800.00	80.00	800.00	65.00	650.00
034	80.00	160.00	80.00	160.00	65.00	130.00
035	120.00	120.00	75.00	75.00	60.76	60.76
036	40.00	320.00	50.00	400.00	56.75	454.00
037	60.00	360.00	70.00	420.00	50.75	304.50
038	60.00	60.00	70.00	70.00	50.75	50.75
039	15.00	525.00	45.00	1575.00	45.00	1575.00
040	40.00	240.00	30.00	180.00	54.60	327.60
041	3.00	519.00	3.50	605.50	15.00	2595.00
042	125.00	875.00	110.00	770.00	82.10	574.70
043	125.00	250.00	110.00	220.00	83.10	166.20
044	350.00	7000.00	320.00	6400.00	260.00	5200.00
045	14.00	322.00	15.00	345.00	40.50	931.50
046	230.00	690.00	225.00	675.00	208.54	625.62
047	230.00	230.00	315.00	315.00	250.00	250.00
048	125.00	125.00	110.00	110.00	82.10	82.10
049	180.00	540.00	375.00	1125.00	219.92	659.76
050	180.00	180.00	375.00	375.00	221.30	221.30
051	125.00	1500.00	110.00	1320.00	82.10	985.20
052	125.00	375.00	110.00	330.00	83.10	249.30
053	120.00	720.00	32.00	192.00	65.00	390.00
054	290.00	290.00	312.00	312.00	244.00	244.00

D' ONCFRIO & SON I DOWN TO EARTH LAN PAT SCANLAN LANDS

055	50.00	200.00	30.00	120.00	54.60	218.40
056	40.00	360.00	50.00	450.00	65.00	585.00
057	50.00	150.00	45.00	135.00	65.00	195.00
058	290.00	870.00	312.00	936.00	244.00	732.00
059	300.00	900.00	312.00	936.00	223.11	669.33
060	6.00	198.00	4.00	132.00	25.00	825.00
TOTALS	39468.00			38074.50		39002.47



PRICE AMOUNT %

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 15.00 195.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 40.50 526.50

007 60 EA ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS; 4.5" DEEP;  
 DEEP 50 LANDSCAPE PLUG

05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 30.00 1,800.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 3.50 210.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 37.00 2,220.00

008 3 EA HELIOPSIS HELIANTHODES; 1 GAL

05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 14.00 42.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 15.00 45.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 40.00 120.00

009 3 EA ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' (FEMALE); 24 - 30";  
 3 GAL

05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 60.00 180.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 70.00 210.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 50.75 152.25

010 1 EA ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' (MALE); 24 - 30";  
 3 GAL

05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 60.00 60.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 70.00 70.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 50.75 50.75

011 2 EA ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' (FEMALE);  
 5 - 6'; B&B

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.	100.00	200.00	
53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	115.00	230.00	
56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	84.52	169.04	
-----			
012 1 EA ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' (MALE); 5 - 6"; B&B			
05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.	100.00	100.00	
53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	115.00	115.00	
56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	85.52	85.52	
-----			
013 13 EA JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BAR HARBOR'; 3 GAL			
05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.	25.00	325.00	
53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	32.00	416.00	
56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	55.00	715.00	
-----			
014 1 EA MERRICA PENNSYLVANICA (FEMALE); 5 - 6"; B&B			
05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.	125.00	125.00	
53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	140.00	140.00	
56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	82.10	82.10	
-----			
015 1 EA PRUNUS MARITIMA; 5 - 6"; B&B			
05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.	120.00	120.00	
53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	140.00	140.00	
56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	180.00	180.00	
-----			
016 5 EA SEDUM KAMTSCHATICUM 1 QT			
05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.	14.00	70.00	

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
53526	6.00	30.00	
56136	38.00	190.00	

53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	6.00	30.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	38.00	190.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
017	6 EA	SOLI DAGO SEMPVERI RENS; 1 GAL	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	14.00	84.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	15.00	90.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	42.00	252.00

017	6 EA	SOLI DAGO SEMPVERI RENS; 1 GAL	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	14.00	84.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	15.00	90.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	42.00	252.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
018	2 EA	ACER SACCHARUM ( STRAIGHT SPECIES ONLY); 4"; HAND DUG & DRUM LACED	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	1200.00	2,400.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	850.00	1,700.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	372.55	745.10

018	2 EA	ACER SACCHARUM ( STRAIGHT SPECIES ONLY); 4"; HAND DUG & DRUM LACED	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	1200.00	2,400.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	850.00	1,700.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	372.55	745.10

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
019	6 EA	PI NUS VIRGINIANA; 6 - 8'; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	350.00	2,100.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	312.00	1,872.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	192.54	1,155.24

019	6 EA	PI NUS VIRGINIANA; 6 - 8'; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	350.00	2,100.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	312.00	1,872.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	192.54	1,155.24

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
020	1 EA	BETULA NI GRA 'HERITAGE'; 10 - 12'; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	350.00	350.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	338.00	338.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	228.67	228.67

020	1 EA	BETULA NI GRA 'HERITAGE'; 10 - 12'; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	350.00	350.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	338.00	338.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	228.67	228.67

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
021	6 EA	CERCIS CANADENSIS, MULTI-STEM 8 - 10'; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	320.00	1,920.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	300.00	1,800.00

021	6 EA	CERCIS CANADENSIS, MULTI-STEM 8 - 10'; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	320.00	1,920.00
53526	DOW TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	300.00	1,800.00

PRICE AMOUNT %

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 219.37 1,316.22

022 3 EA ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' (FEMALE);  
5 - 6'; B&B

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 100.00 300.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 115.00 345.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 84.52 253.56

023 1 EA ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED' (MALE);  
5 - 6'; B&B

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 100.00 100.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 115.00 115.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 85.52 85.52

024 1 EA QUERCUR RUBRA; 1-3/4 - 2"; B&B

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 290.00 290.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 312.00 312.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 223.00 223.00

025 2 EA TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 2 - 2.5"; B&B

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 375.00 750.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 500.00 1,000.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 258.10 516.20

026 1353 EA ASARUM CANADENSE; 2-1/2 - 3" 32 CELL PLUGS

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 3.00 4,059.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 3.00 4,059.00

PRICE            AMOUNT            %

56136    PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC            2.59            3,504.27

027            2 EA    CLETHRA ALNI FOLIA 'HUMM NGBI RD'; 30 - 36";  
5 GAL

05002    D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.            80.00            160.00

53526    DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING            47.00            94.00

56136    PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC            54.82            109.64

028            20 EA    COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA 'ZAGREB'; 15"; 1 GAL

05002    D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.            14.00            280.00

53526    DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING            15.00            300.00

56136    PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC            45.00            900.00

029            21 EA    ECHINACEA PURPUREA; 1 GAL

05002    D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.            14.00            294.00

53526    DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING            15.00            315.00

56136    PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC            45.00            945.00

030            3 EA    FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 'MT. AIRY' 18 - 24";  
B&B

05002    D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.            80.00            240.00

53526    DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING            35.00            105.00

56136    PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC            63.29            189.87

031            15 EA    SEDUM 'AUTUMN JOY'; 1 GAL

05002    D'ONOFRIO & SON INC.            14.00            210.00

53526    DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING            15.00            225.00

PRICE AMOUNT %

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 45.00 675.00

032 8 EA SEDUM KAMTSCHATICUM 1 QT

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 14.00 112.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 6.00 48.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 42.00 336.00

033 10 EA SKI MM A JAPONICA (FEMALE); 24 - 30"; 5 GAL

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 80.00 800.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 80.00 800.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 65.00 650.00

034 2 EA SKI MM A JAPONICA (MALE); 24 - 30"; 5 GAL

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 80.00 160.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 80.00 160.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 65.00 130.00

035 1 EA VI BURNUM DENTATUM 4 - 5'; B&B

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 120.00 120.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 75.00 75.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 60.76 60.76

036 8 EA HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA; 24 - 30"; 3 GAL

05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 40.00 320.00

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 50.00 400.00

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 56.75 454.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
--	-------	--------	---

037	6 EA	I LEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' (FEMALE); 24 - 30"; 3 GAL		
-----	------	--	--	--

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	60.00	360.00	
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	70.00	420.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	50.75	304.50	

038	1 EA	I LEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' (MALE); 24 - 30"; 3 GAL		
-----	------	--	--	--

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	60.00	60.00	
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	70.00	70.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	50.75	50.75	

039	35 EA	PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANA 'CROWN ROSE'; 1 GAL		
-----	-------	--	--	--

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	15.00	525.00	
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	45.00	1,575.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	45.00	1,575.00	

040	6 EA	VACCINIUM ANGSTIFOLIUM 3 GAL		
-----	------	------------------------------	--	--

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	40.00	240.00	
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	30.00	180.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	54.60	327.60	

041	173 EA	ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS; 4.5" DEEP; DEEP 50 LANDSCAPE PLUG		
-----	--------	--	--	--

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON INC.	3.00	519.00	
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING	3.50	605.50	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC	15.00	2,595.00	

	PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
042	7 EA	M'RIC A PENNSYLVANI CA ( FEMALE); 5 - 6"; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRI O & SON I NC.	125.00	875.00
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	110.00	770.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	82.10	574.70
-----			
043	2 EA	M'RIC A PENNSYLVANI CA ( MALE); 5 - 6"; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRI O & SON I NC.	125.00	250.00
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	110.00	220.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	83.10	166.20
-----			
044	20 EA	POPULUS TREMJLOI DES; 1-3/4 - 2"; B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRI O & SON I NC.	350.00	7,000.00
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	320.00	6,400.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	260.00	5,200.00
-----			
045	23 EA	RUBBECKI A FULGI DA ' GOLDSTRUM ; 1 GAL	
05002	D' ONOFRI O & SON I NC.	14.00	322.00
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	15.00	345.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	40.50	931.50
-----			
046	3 EA	AMELANCHIER LAEVI S ' CUMJULUS'; 6 - 8"; HEAVY B&B	
05002	D' ONOFRI O & SON I NC.	230.00	690.00
53526	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	225.00	675.00
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	208.54	625.62
-----			
047	1 EA	FRAXI NUS AMERI CANA ' AUTUMN PURPLE'; 1.75 - 2"; B&B	

PRICE AMOUNT %

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON I NC.	230.00	230.00	
53526	DOWI TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	315.00	315.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	250.00	250.00	

048 1 EA M'RI CA PENNSYLVANI CA ( FEMALE); 5 - 6"; B&B

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON I NC.	125.00	125.00	
53526	DOWI TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	110.00	110.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	82.10	82.10	

049 3 EA I LEX OPACA ( FEMALE); 5 - 6'; HEAVY B&B

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON I NC.	180.00	540.00	
53526	DOWI TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	375.00	1,125.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	219.92	659.76	

050 1 EA I LEX OPACA ( MALE); 5 - 6'; HEAVY B&B

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON I NC.	180.00	180.00	
53526	DOWI TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	375.00	375.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	221.30	221.30	

051 12 EA M'RI CA PENNSYLVANI CA ( FEMALE); 5 - 6"; B&B

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON I NC.	125.00	1,500.00	
53526	DOWI TO EARTH LANDSCAPI NG	110.00	1,320.00	
56136	PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPI NG I NC	82.10	985.20	

052 3 EA M'RI CA PENNSYLVANI CA ( MALE); 5 - 6"; B&B

05002	D' ONOFRIO & SON I NC.	125.00	375.00	
-------	------------------------	--------	--------	--

PRICE AMOUNT %

53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 110.00 330.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 83.10 249.30

053 6 EA PANI CUM VIRGATUM 3 GAL  
 05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 120.00 720.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 32.00 192.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 65.00 390.00

054 1 EA QUERCUR RUBRA; 1-3/4 - 2"; B&B  
 05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 290.00 290.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 312.00 312.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 244.00 244.00

055 4 EA VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM 24 - 30"; 3 GAL  
 05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 50.00 200.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 30.00 120.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 54.60 218.40

056 9 EA HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'SYKES DWARF';  
 18 - 24"; 3 GAL  
 05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 40.00 360.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 50.00 450.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 65.00 585.00

057 3 EA ROSA 'PINK KNOCKOUT'; 3 GAL  
 05002 D' ONOFRIO & SON INC. 50.00 150.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 45.00 135.00

PRI CE      AMOUNT      %

56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 65.00 195.00

058 3 EA QUERCUS RUBRA; 1-3/4 - 2"; B&B  
 05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 290.00 870.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 312.00 936.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 244.00 732.00

059 3 EA PLATANUS X ACERIFOLI A; 1-3/4 - 2"; B&B  
 05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 300.00 900.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 312.00 936.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 223.11 669.33

060 33 EA TREE PROTECTORS  
 05002 D'ONOFRIO & SON INC. 6.00 198.00  
 53526 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING 4.00 132.00  
 56136 PAT SCANLAN LANDSCAPING INC 25.00 825.00